NIH
Research Supplements
for
Underrepresented Minorities
and
Individuals with Disabilities

Fiscal Year 2001

NIH Office of Extramural Research: October 2002



Awards

1400 -

1200 -

1000 -

800 -

600 -

400 -

200 -

TRENDS IN MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS

FISCAL YEARS 1990 - 2001

Number

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001

Millions

$60 -

$50 -

$40 -

$30 -

$20 -

$10

$0

Amount

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001



MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS AWARDED
BY INSTITUTE OR CENTER

FISCAL YEAR 2001
New Awards Continuing Awards Total Awards

Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount
NCI 122 $7,694,000 48 $2,588,000 170  $10,282,000
NHLBI 49  $3,049,650 84 $5,299,569 133 $8,349,219
NIMH 49  $2,443,486 49 $3,230,152 98 $5,673,638
NIAID 39 $1,595,875 58 $2,968,324 97 $4,564,199
NIDDK 44 $2,882,684 28 $1,671,709 72 $4,554,393
NIGMS 71 $2,509,333 45 $1,615,777 116 $4,125,110
NINDS 37 $2,163,215 25 $1,123,890 62 $3,287,105
NIDA 38 $1,765,272 23 $1,212,753 61 $2,978,025
NIA 31 $1,948,985 20 $909,665 51 $2,858,650
NICHD 28 $1,160,948 23 $733,229 51 $1,894,177
NIAAA 8 $425,989 21 $1,149,177 29 $1,575,166
NIDCR 13 $576,147 12 $974,089 25 $1,550,236
NEI 21 $889,871 13 $595,772 34 $1,485,643
NIAMS 16 $356,941 13 $921,243 29 $1,278,184
NINR 7 $329,403 10 $529,589 17 $858,992
NCRR 6 $622,285 4 $153,573 10 $775,858
NIEHS 7 $337,050 7 $413,859 14 $750,909
NIDCD 10 $312,203 12 $340,983 22 $653,186
NHGRI 3 $90,878 2 $139,345 5 $230,223
NCCAM 3 $76,039 1 $56,782 4 $132,821
NLM 1 $41,267 0 $0 1 $41,267
Al ICs 603 $31,271,521 498 $26,627,480 1101 $57,899,001




MINORITY SUPPLEMENT EXPENDITURES

AS A FRACTION OF EXPENDITURES FOR ELIGIBLE MECHANISMS

FISCAL YEAR 2001
Supplement All Eligible

Awards Awards* Perce ntagﬁ
NINR $858,992 $83,816,223 1.02%
NIDCR $1,550,236 $194,522,576 0.80%
NIMH $5,673,638 $736,978,522 0.77%
NIAAA $1,575,166 $245,691,946 0.64%
NIDA $2,978,025 $538,736,166 0.55%
NHLBI $8,349,219 $1,679,084,384 0.50%
NIA $2,858,650 $582,991,837 0.49%
NCI $10,282,000 $2,185,886,530 0.47%
NIAMS $1,278,184 $285,101,466 0.45%
NIDDK $4,554,393 $1,017,755,332 0.45%
NEI $1,485,643 $400,094,949 0.37%
NINDS $3,287,105 $903,944,010 0.36%
NIEHS $750,909 $213,482,724 0.35%
NIGMS $4,125,110 $1,188,510,629 0.35%
NIAID $4,564,199 $1,387,193,060 0.33%
NIDCD $653,186 $220,723,775 0.30%
NICHD $1,894,177 $678,578,682 0.28%
NCCAM $132,821 $56,954,374 0.23%
NLM $41,267 $18,738,404 0.22%
NCRR $775,858 $391,049,740 0.20%
NHGRI $230,223 $311,530,789 0.07%
Al ICs $57,899,001 $13,321,366,118 0.43%

*Grants Eligible for Minority Supplements include: R01, R03, R10, R15, R18, R21, R24,
R35, R37, P01, P20, P30, P40, P41, P50, P51, P60, U01, U10, U19, U41, U42, U54.



NIH-WIDE TRENDS FOR MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS AS A PERCENTAGE OF
EXPENDITURES FOR ELIGIBLE GRANT MECHANISMS

FISCAL YEARS 1990-2001

0.7% -
0.6% -
0.5% -
0.4%
0.3% -
0.2% -
0.1% -

0-0% T T T T T T T T T T !
1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001

FISCAL YEAR



AWARD RATE OF NEW APPLICATIONS
FOR MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2001*

Applications New Awards Percent Awarded
NEI 21 21 100%
NIDCR 13 13 100%
NIAAA 8 8 100%
NIEHS 7 7 100%
NCRR 6 6 100%
NHGRI 3 3 100%
NLM 1 1 100%
NHLBI 50 49 98%
NIMH 51 49 96%
NCI 129 122 95%
NIAMS 17 16 94%
NINDS 41 37 90%
NIDDK 49 44 90%
NIGMS 85 7 84%
NIDCD 13 10 77%
NIDA 51 38 75%
NICHD 40 28 70%
NIAID 57 39 68%
NIA 48 31 65%
NCCAM 5 3 60%
NINR 12 7 58%
Al ICs 707 603 85%

*UNAWARDED APPLICATIONS MAY HAVE BEEN PENDING AT THE END OF FY 2001



CAREER LEVELS OF INDIVIDUALS APPOINTED TO MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS
(ALL AWARDS, NEW AND CONTINUING)

FISCAL YEAR 2001

High School College Postbac Predoc Postdoc Investigator TOTAL
NCI 5 9 0 71 52 33 170
NHLBI 3 16 0 41 44 29 133
NIGMS 3 20 3 64 23 3 116
NIMH 1 3 0 33 31 30 98
NIAID 1 8 0 38 39 11 97
NIDDK 0 3 7 28 17 17 72
NINDS 1 9 0 25 20 7 62
NIDA 0 2 0 31 18 10 61
NIA 0 3 0 23 4 21 51
NICHD 0 8 0 29 5 9 51
NEI 1 7 0 10 9 7 34
NIAAA 0 10 0 0 11 8 29
NIAMS 7 5 0 4 9 4 29
NIDCR 0 3 1 6 7 8 25
NIDCD 0 3 0 16 3 0 22
NINR 0 1 0 7 0 9 17
NIEHS 0 2 0 5 4 3 14
NCRR 0 1 0 0 7 2 10
NHGRI 0 1 0 2 1 1 5
NCCAM 0 1 0 2 1 0 4
NLM 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Al ICs 22 115 11 436 305 212 1101




CAREER LEVELS OF INDIVIDUALS APPOINTED TO MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2001

High School (2%) 23 awards

College (10%) 115 awards
Investigator (19%) 213 awards

N

Postbac (1%) 11 awards

Postdoc (28%) 304 awards ~—Predoc (40%) 435 awards



RACIAL/ETHNIC CLASSIFICATION OF INDIVIDUALS
APPOINTED TO MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS
(ALL AWARDS, NEW AND CONTINUING)

FISCAL YEAR 2001
African Native Pacific

American Hispanic American Islander Other TOTAL
NCI 98 64 7 1 0 170
NHLBI 82 49 1 1 0 133
NIGMS 51 58 2 5 0 116
NIMH 33 42 3 0 20 98
NIAID 40 41 2 5 9 97
NIDDK 35 34 0 0 3 72
NINDS 26 26 2 5 3 62
NIDA 35 17 3 4 2 61
NIA 27 16 2 1 5 51
NICHD 25 16 2 8 0 51
NEI 24 8 0 2 0 34
NIAAA 15 11 2 1 0 29
NIAMS 18 11 0 0 0 29
NIDCR 15 7 1 2 0 25
NIDCD 12 9 0 1 0 22
NINR 10 2 2 3 0 17
NIEHS 3 8 2 1 0 14
NCRR 3 7 0 0 0 10
NHGRI 2 2 0 1 0 5
NCCAM 1 2 0 1 0 4
NLM 1 0 0 0 1
AllICs 556 430 31 42 42 1101




RACE/ETHNICITY BY CAREER LEVEL OF INDIVIDUALS
APPOINTED TO MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS
(ALL AWARDS, NEW AND CONTINUING)

FISCAL YEAR 2001

Hig_]h School College Postbac Predoc Postdoc Investigator TOTAL
African American 15 58 5 201 147 130 556
Hispanic 8 49 5 178 124 66 430
Native American 0 4 0 15 9 3 31
Pacific Islander 0 3 0 25 12 2 42
Other 0 1 1 16 12 12 42
All Groups 23 115 1 435 304 213 1101

10



RACE/ETHNICITY BY CAREER LEVEL OF INDIVIDUALS APPOINTED TO MINORITY
SUPPLEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2001

o/ _
| Other
80% -
O Pacific Islander
60% - O Native American
40% - O Hispanic
@ African American
20% -
0% | :

High School College Postbac Predoc Postdoc Investigator

n=23 n=115 n=11 n=435 n=304 n=213

11



CAREER LEVEL BY RACE/ETHNICITY OF
INDIVIDUALS APPOINTED TO MINORITY SUPPLEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2001
o . - [ ]
80% -
Hl Investigator
60% - O Postdoc
O Predoc
40% -
O Postbac
OCollege
20% -
E High School
0%
African American Hispanic Native American Pacific Islander Other
n=556 n=430 n=31 n=42 n=42

12



AVERAGE COST BY CAREER LEVEL
FOR MINORITY SUPPLEMENT AWARDS

FISCAL YEAR 2001

100,000 -
s $94,284

$80,000 -

$65,755

$60,000 -

$40,000 - $36,029

$24,087

20,000 -
s $14,294

$0 -

High School College Postbac Predoc Postdoc Investigator



NUMBER

TRENDS IN DISABILITY SUPPLEMENTS

FISCAL YEARS 1992-2001

AWARDS

70 -

60

50 -

40 -

30

20

10 1

0 T T T T T T T T 1
1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001

MILLIONS

$4.0 -

$0.5 -

EXPENDITURES

$0.0

1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001

14



DISABILITY SUPPLEMENTS AWARDED
BY INSTITUTE OR CENTER

Fiscal year 2001

New Awards Continuing_; Awards Total Awards

Number Amount Number Amount Number Amount
NIDDK 4 $496,878 4 $380,616 8 $877,494
NIDCR 3 $226,304 2 $278,301 5 $504,605
NINDS 4 $411,820 1 $82,838 5 $494,658
NIGMS 3 $84,281 6 $244,049 9 $328,330
NEI 2 $148,726 1 $103,048 3 $251,774
NHLBI 0 $0 4 $187,309 4 $187,309
NIA 0 $0 2 $178,246 2 $178,246
NIAID 0 $0 3 $162,585 3 $162,585
NIMH 2 $72,866 1 $77,423 3 $150,289
NCI 3 $123,000 0 $0 3 $123,000
NIDCD 0 $0 2 $97,603 2 $97,603
NCRR 0 $0 1 $86,114 1 $86,114
NIEHS 0 $0 1 $78,531 1 $78,531
NIAMS 1 $72,635 0 $0 1 $72,635
NCCAM 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
NHGRI 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
NIAAA 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
NICHD 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
NIDA 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
NINR 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
NLM 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0
ALLICs 22 $1,636,510 28 $1,956,663 50 $3,593,173

15



AWARD RATE OF NEW APPLICATIONS
FOR DISABILITY SUPPLEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2001*

New Applications New Awards Percent Awarded

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

0%

0%

NCI
NEI
NIAMS
NIDCR
NIDDK
NIGMS
NIMH
NINDS
NIA
NIAID
NCCAM
NCRR
NHGRI
NHLBI
NIAAA
NICHD
NIDA
NIDCD
NIEHS
NINR
NLM

All ICs

O OO0 O0OO0DO0DO0OO0DO0CDOOWNMNMNPAMNMNWWPAPAW-ADNMN®
OO0 O0DO0DO0DO0DO0ODO0CDO0O0DODOCOOPRANMNWPAPRW-ADMN®W

N
N
N
N
o
—
X

*UNAWARDED APPLICATIONS MAY HAVE BEEN PENDING AT THE END OF FY 2001



TYPES OF DISABILITIES BY CAREER LEVEL FOR
INDIVIDUALS APPOINTED TO DISABILITY SUPPLEMENTS

(ALL AWARDS, NEW AND CONTINUING)

Fiscal year 2001

High

School College Predoc Postdoc _Investigator Total
Speech Impairment 0 0 1 0 0 1
Hearing Impairment 0 2 2 5 3 12
Vision Impairment 0 1 0 2 3 6
Missing Extremities 0 0 0 0 1 1
Orthopedic Impairment 0 0 1 1 1 3
Partial Paralysis 0 0 2 3 1 6
Complete Paralysis 0 0 0 1 0 1
Other Impairments 0 0 4 7 9 20
TOTAL 0 3 10 19 18 50

17



